Total Liabilities & Equity   7,896   10,770   30,723   49,389
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   Greenbriar Corporation
   Consolidated Balance Sheets - Continued
   (Amounts in thousands, except share amounts)

   Historical   US$   US$   US$
   Historical
   Tacaruna
   Consolidated   Historical   Pro Forma
   Converted   Greenbriar   Pro Forma   Combined
   to US$   Corporation   Adjustments   Greenbriar
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: GREENBRIAR CORP - Form 8-K/A

87

Liabilities and Stockholders' equity

Current liabilities
   Current maturities of long-term debt   0   4,756   0   4,756
   Current notes payable   16,023   0   (7,330)  A   5,349
   0   0   (3,344)  A   0
   Accounts payable - trade   7,997   214   0   8,211
   Accrued expenses   33   821   0   854
   Other current liabilities   407   309   0   716
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total current liabilities   24,459   6,100   (10,674)   19,885

Long-term debt   10,544   7,589   0   18,133

Deferred Gain   149   0   0   149

Other long term liabilities   27   188   (188)  B   27
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total liabilities   35,179   13,877   (10,862)   38,194

Minority interest   146   0   0   146

Stockholders' equity
   Preferred stock   0   1   0   1
   Common stock $.01 par value; authorized,
   4,000,000 shares; 977,000 shares
   issued and outstanding   2   10   88   100
   Additional paid-in capital   7,826   55,966   (9,339)  C   1,888
   0   0   703   B   0
   0   0   (53,268)  D   0

   Retained Earnings   (53,180)   53,180   (3,315)  D
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   4,513   2,797   (8,636)   (1,326)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total Liabilities & Equity   39,838   16,674   (19,498)   37,014
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Footnotes

A- To eliminate intercompany debt

B- To adjust Greenbriar to reflect assets and liabilities at fair market value

C- To eliminated intercompany investment in subsidiaries

D - To eliminated Greenbriar's historical retained earnings

E- Foreign  monetary  conversions were based on the values existing on September
30, 2004. On that date one Euro  converted  into $ 1.23 and one  Bulgarian  Leva
(BGN) converted into $ .63

F - The  deferred  tax asset of  Greenbriar  Corporation  was  supported  by Net

[…]

Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding

   Greenbriar Corporation
   Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Operations Continued
   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
   Amounts in Thousands

   US$   US$   US$
   Historical
   Tacaruna
   Consolidated   Historical   Pro Forma
   Converted   Greenbriar   Pro Forma   Combined
   to US$   Corporation   Adjustments   Greenbriar
   ----------------------------------------------------------
Revenue
   Real estate operations   0   $   4,477   0   $   4,477
   Oil & gas operations   0   996   0   996
   Cable operations   5,878   0   0   5,878
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   5,878   5,473   0   11,351
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Operating expenses
   Real estate operations   0   2,602   0   2,602
   Oil & gas operations   0   758   0   758
   Cable operations   4,258   0   0   4,258
   Lease expense   572   686   0   1,258
   Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   1,131   365   (385)   1,111
   Corporate general and
   administrative   2,413   774   0   3,187
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   8,374   5,185   (385) B   13,174
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Operating earning  (loss)   (2,497)   288   385   (1,824)

Other income (expense)
   Interest income   274   179   (272) A   181
   Interest expense   (316)   (994)   72  A   (994)
   244  C   12
   Gain on foreign exchange
   transactions, net   (19)   0   0   (19)
   Net gain on sale of assets   1,313   1,409   2,722
   Other   626   (618)   0   8

Edgar Filing: GREENBRIAR CORP - Form 8-K/A

90

   ----------------------------------------------------------
   1,877   (24)   44   1,909
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Earnings from continuing operations
   before income taxes and minority

[…]

Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding

   Greenbriar Corporation Consolidated
   Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Operations - Continued
   Year Ended December 31, 2003
   Amounts in Thousands

   US$   US$   US$
   Historical
   Tacaruna

Edgar Filing: GREENBRIAR CORP - Form 8-K/A

92

   Consolidated   Historical   Pro Forma
   Converted   Greenbriar   Pro Forma   Combined
   to US$   Corporation   Adjustments   Greenbriar
   ----------------------------------------------------------
Revenue
   Real estate operations   0   $   4,585   0   $   4,585
   Oil & gas operations   0   449   0   449
   Cable operations   8,320   0   0   8,320
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   8,320   5,034   0   13,354
   ----------------------------------------------------------
Operating expenses
   Real estate operations   0   2,522   0   2,522
   Oil & gas operations   0   400   0   400
   Cable operations   5,486   0   0   5,486
   Lease expense   559   1,412   1,971
   Depletion, depreciation and
   amortization   2,234   331   (513)  B   2,052
   Corporate general and
   administrative   1,277   1,146   0   2,423
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   9,556   5,811   (513)   14,854
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Operating earning  (loss)   (1,236)   (777)   513   (1,500)

Other income (expense)
   Interest income   370   304   (364)  A   310
   Interest expense   (120)   (705)   85   A   (740)
   Gain on foreign exchange
   transactions, net   412   0   0   412
   Net gain on sale of assets   367   1,058   0   1,425
   Other   307   342   0   649
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   1,336   999   (279)   2,056
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Earnings from continuing operations
  before income taxes and minority
  interest   100   222   234   556

Income tax (income) expense   (49)   0   0   (49)

Minority interest   (33)   0   97   C   64

   ----------------------------------------------------------
   Net earnings from
   continuing operations   182   222   137   $   541
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Earnings per share from
  continuing operations   $   0.05

Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding   D   10,977

Footnotes

A - To eliminate intercompany interest

Edgar Filing: GREENBRIAR CORP - Form 8-K/A

93

B - To adjust amortization of intangible assets to reflect a write off period of